

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

@Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2016

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

303 N 16TH															
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT <u>MEMPHIS</u> , TX 79245															
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.															
Seller is is not or										w I	ong	since Seller has occupied the	Pro	per	ty?
Section 1. The Propert	y h	as stab	the i lish ti	tems he iten	ma ns t	r ke o be	d below: (Mark Yes conveyed. The contra	ct w), N ill d	o (l	N), c mine	or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not conve	y.		
Item	Υ	N	U	I	ten	1		Y	N	U		Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring			V		.iqu	id P	ropane Gas:		V			Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder		V	
Carbon Monoxide Det.			V	-	LP	Cor	nmunity (Captive)		V			Rain Gutters		V	
Ceiling Fans				_	LP	on F	Property		V			Range/Stove	1		
Cooktop		V		H	lot	Tub			V			Roof/Attic Vents		V	
Dishwasher		1			nte	con	n System		V			Sauna		V	
Disposal		V		V	/licr	owa	ive		V			Smoke Detector	V		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		/		(Outdoor Grill				/			Smoke Detector – Hearing Impaired		V	
Exhaust Fans	V			F	atio	o/De	ecking		abla			Spa	П	V	\neg
Fences	V		П				g System	1/				Trash Compactor	\Box	1	
Fire Detection Equip.	Ť	1	П	_	Pool			ľ	V			TV Antenna	\Box	V	
French Drain		V		F	Pool Equipment				V			Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		
Gas Fixtures			F	00	Ma	int. Accessories		V			Window Screens	П	V	\neg	
Natural Gas Lines					00	Не	ater		V			Public Sewer System	V		
Item				Y	N	U	Additional Information								
Central A/C					V		□ electric □ gas number of units:								
Evaporative Coolers					V		number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units					V		number of units:								
Attic Fan(s)					V		if yes, describe:								
Central Heat					V		□ electric □ gas number of units:								
Other Heat					V		if yes, describe:								
Oven				√	L.		number of ovens: _	1		V	elec	tric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney					V		☐ wood ☐ gas log	gs		mo	ck	dother:			
Carport					V		□ attached □ not attached								
Garage							□ attached ☑ not attached								
Garage Door Openers					V		number of units: number of remotes:								
Satellite Dish & Controls					V		owned leased from								
Security System					V		owned leased from								
Water Heater				\checkmark			☐ electric ☐/gas ☐ other: number of units:								
Water Softener					V		□owned □ lease	ed fi	om		20000000				
Underground Lawn Spri	nkle	er			V		automatic m			-					_
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility					V		if yes, attach Inforr	nati	on	Abo	out C	On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-14	107))	

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16 Chad Holland Real Estate PO Box 541 Childress, TX 79201 Camie Holland

Initialed by: Buyer: _

and Seller: A

Page 1 of 5

Concerning the Property at			303				
Concerning the Property at						-	-
Water supply provided by: ☐ city ☐ well ☐	MUD [co-c	op 🛮 unkno	wn	other:		
Was the Property built before 1978? 🔽 yes	no	un	known				
(If yes, complete, sign, and attach TAR-19	06 conce	erning	lead-based	paint	hazards).		
Roof Type: (σημρ	Α	ae:	unkno	wr) (annr	ovim	ate)
Is there an overlay roof covering on the Proper	rty (shina	ام عما	r roof coverir	a nla	ced over existing chingles or reef as	OAIIII	ale)
□yes □no ⊡unknown	ity (Silling	103 0	r roor coverii	ig pia	ced over existing stilligles of fool co	veni	ig)?
Byes Dile Edikilowi							
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the items liste	d in this	Section	on 1 that are	not in	working condition, that have defect	s or	are
need of repair?	e (attach	addi	tional sheets	if nec	becauty.	0, 0,	u, c
	o (anaoi	uaai	donar oncots	11 1100	5033ary).		

		*******************	***************************************				
	***		***************************************				
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any de	efects or	malf	unctions in	any o	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	vou	are
aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)					3.7 (you	u. 0
Item Y N Item			LvI				
			Y		Item	Y	N
Basement V Floor					Sidewalks		V
	idation / S	Slab(s	s)	V	Walls / Fences		V
Doors / Interi	ior Walls			W	Windows	7	V
Driveways V Light	ing Fixtu	res		7	Other Structural Components	\top	V
	bing Sys	-			Carlor Caractarar Components	+-	H
Exterior Walls V Roof		torrio				+	Н
TOO!							Ш
Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of	the foll	owing	g conditions	s: (Ma	ark Yes (Y) if you are aware and N	lo (N	 l) if
you are not aware.)							
Condition	Υ Υ	N	Conditio	n		Y	N
Aluminum Wiring		V	Previous	Foun	dation Repairs	\top	V
Asbestos Components		V	Previous	Roof	Repairs	\Box	V
Diseased Trees: ak wilt		V			al Repairs	\top	V
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		V/	Radon G	as			V
Fault Lines		V	Settling				V
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		V	Soil Move				V
Improper Drainage		V	The state of the s		ructure or Pits		1
Intermittent or Weather Springs		V			Storage Tanks		V
Landfill			Unplatted				V
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		V	Unrecord				1
Encroachments onto the Property		V			hyde Insulation		V
Improvements encroaching on others' property	<u>/</u>	V	Water Penetration				
Located in 100-year Floodplain		V	Wetlands		roperty		~
Located in Floodway		V	Wood Ro				/
Present Flood Ins. Coverage			Active inf	estati	on of termites or other wood		
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)		V			ects (WDI)		1
Previous Flooding into the Structures		V			nent for termites or WDI		V
Previous Flooding onto the Property		V			te or WDI damage repaired		V
Located in Historic District		V	Previous				V
Historic Property Designation Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture		V	l ermite o	r WD	I damage needing repair	Ш	V
of Methamphetamine		V	Single B	юска	ble Main Drain in Pool/Hot		X

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

_ and Seller: 🔏

Initialed by: Buyer: ___

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16

Page 2 of 5 303 N 16TH ST

303 N 16TH

C	oncerni	ng the Property at		MEMPHIS, TX	79245
lf :	the ans	swer to any of the	items in Section 3 is yes, explai	n (attach additional sł	heets if necessary):
_		*A single	blockable main drain may cause	e a suction entrapmer	nt hazard for an individual.
w	hich ha	as not been pre	er) aware of any item, equipm viously disclosed in this not	ice? yes no	on the Property that is in need of repair, If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if
_	-				
no	ection to t awar	5. Are you (Sell e.)	er) aware of any of the follow	ving (Mark Yes (Y) i	f you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are
		Room additions in compliance w	, structural modifications, or oth ith building codes in effect at the	er alterations or repa time.	irs made without necessary permits or not
		Name of ass Manager's na Fees or asse Any unpaid for If the Proper	ees or assessment for the Prope	Phon _per erty?	ne: and are:
		with others. If ye	s, complete the following:) , ,,,	s, or other) co-owned in undivided interest no If yes, describe:
		Any notices of v	riolations of deed restrictions or	governmental ordina	ances affecting the condition or use of the
			other legal proceedings directly losure, heirship, bankruptcy, an		g the Property. (Includes, but is not limited
		Any death on the the condition of the		ths caused by: natura	al causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to
0		Any repairs or t hazards such as If yes, attach	asbestos, radon, lead-based pa	naintenance, made to aint, urea-formaldehyd nentation identifying tl	the Property to remediate environmental
			arvesting system located on toply as an auxiliary water source.		larger than 500 gallons and that uses a
		The Property is retailer.	located in a propane gas sy	/stem service area o	owned by a propane distribution system
		Any portion of th	e Property that is located in a gr	oundwater conservati	ion district or a subsidence district.
(TA	\R-140	6) 01-01-16	Initialed by: Buyer:	, and Sel	Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Property at								
of the items in S	Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): _							
□has ☑has	not attached a survey of the Property.							
the last 4 year	rs, have you (Seller) received any written inspection report	ts from persons who ted by law to perform						
Туре	Name of Inspector	No. of Pages						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
any tax exempt gement	ion(s) which you (Seller) currently claim for the Property: Senior Citizen Agricultural Disabled Veteran	uyer.						
ப≀no ou (Seller) eve a settlement oi	er received proceeds for a claim for damage to the Proper award in a legal proceeding) and not used the proceeds to	erty (for example, an						
apter 766 of the	Health and Safety Code?* 🔲 unknown 🗐 no 🕅 ves. If no	the smoke detector o or unknown, explain.						
ors installed in a colling is located, ding code requirential for more require a seller to family who will be hearing impaired a written relocations for ins	accordance with the requirements of the building code in effect including performance, location, and power source requirements rements in effect in your area, you may check unknown above coinformation. To install smoke detectors for the hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer reside in the dwelling is hearing-impaired; (2) the buyer gives the firment from a licensed physician; and (3) within 10 days after the request for the seller to install smoke detectors for the hearing tallation. The parties may agree who will bear the cost of install	t in the area in s. If you do not or contact your er or a member e seller written effective date,						
	has has the last 4 yearspections and as pections and as per any tax exempts any tax exempts a settlement or a	memphis, TX 79245 of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):						

1-01-16 Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____ and Sellery

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16

303 N 16TH MEMPHIS, TX 79245

Cor	ncerning the Property at	MEMPHIS, TX 79245
brol	ker(s) has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inacc	ue to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, including the curate information or to omit any material information.
100		Signature of Seller Da
Prin	ted Name: Dale, Miller	Printed Name:
ADI	DITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	Ÿ.
(1)	registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code	atabase that the public may search, at no cost, to determine e areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police
(2)	mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the pro Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources C	ard of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the perty may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dun Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate of improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance for more information.
(3)	If you are basing your offers on square footage, mindependently measured to verify any reported informat	easurements, or boundaries, you should have those item ion.
(4)	The following providers currently provide service to the	property:
	Electric: AEP	phone #:
	Sewer: City	
	Water: Ci-u	
	Cable:	
	Track: City	•
	Natural Gas: Green light	
	Phone Company: Windstrum	
	Propane:	
	i Topane.	phone #:
(5)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	r as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE ROPERTY.
Γhe ι	undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	y notice.
Signa	ature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
30.000	ed Name:	•
LILING		Timed Natio.

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16



ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

C	ONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	303	N 16TH	MEMPHIS
	-	Washington and San Committee and Committee a	(Street Addre	ss and City)
A.	LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Every residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 based paint that may place young childre may produce permanent neurological obehavioral problems, and impaired memor seller of any interest in residential real pbased paint hazards from risk assessment known lead-based paint hazards. A risk a prior to purchase."	B is notified n at risk of damage, inc y. Lead pois property is ruts or inspects assessment o	that such property new developing lead pois cluding learning dissoning also poses a dequired to provide the tions in the seller's are inspection for possi	may present exposure to lead from lead- soning. Lead poisoning in young children sabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, particular risk to pregnant women. The the buyer with any information on lead- possession and notify the buyer of any
В.	NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certific SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AN (a) Known lead-based paint and/or lead-based pai	D/OR LEAD-I	BASED PAINT HAZAF	RDS (check one box only): in the Property (explain):
	 (b) Seller has no actual knowledge of I RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE (a) Seller has provided the purchas and/or lead-based paint hazards in 	TO SELLER (ser with all a	check one box only): available records and	d reports pertaining to lead-based paint
c.	 (b) Seller has no reports or records Property. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only): 1. Buyer waives the opportunity to con lead-based paint or lead-based paint has 	duct a risk a		and/or lead-based paint hazards in the
	2. Within ten days after the effective day selected by Buyer. If lead-based particle contract by giving Seller written notice money will be refunded to Buyer.	ate of this co aint or lead-l ce within 14	based paint hazards days after the effecti	ave the Property inspected by inspectors are present, Buyer may terminate this ive date of this contract, and the earnest
D.	BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check appli 1. Buyer has received copies of all informations)	cable boxes):	nove	
E.	☐ 2. Buyer has received the pamphlet <i>Prote</i> BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brokers (a) provide Buyer with the federally a addendum; (c) disclose any known lead-based and the second provides and the second provides and the second provides and the second provides and the pamphlet <i>Prote</i> BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: BROKERS' BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: BROK	ect Your Famil have inform pproved pan sed paint and	y from Lead in Your H ed Seller of Seller's nphlet on lead poi d/or lead-based paint	obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to: isoning prevention; (b) complete this thazards in the Property; (d) deliver all
F.	records and reports to Buyer pertaining to provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days addendum for at least 3 years following the sal CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The foll best of their knowledge, that the information the	lead-based to have the le. Brokers are lowing persor	paint and/or lead-ba Property inspected; a e aware of their respons have reviewed the	ased paint hazards in the Property; (e) and (f) retain a completed copy of this nsibility to ensure compliance. the information above and certify, to the late.
Bu	yer	Date	Seller DALE MILLER	Date
Bu	yer	Date	Seller	Date
Oth	ner Broker	Date	Listing Broker	Date

The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)

(TAR-1906) 10-10-11